

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSS No. 873 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u> (Through Video Conferencing) Mr. S.S. Yadav, Advocate for the petitioner. Though belatedly, the petitioner has put a challenge to the orders of 16th December, 2013, and 17th December, 2012, whereby, the respondents have denied to grant the medical benefits and other benefits, as it has been reflected in the pleadings of the Writ Petition. The facts of the record reveals that the petitioner attained the age of superannuation on 30th September, 2014, as a Deputy Manager, and he retired from the office of respondent No.3. The question as to whether the Writ Petition would be maintainable over here or not, the petitioner contends that since the Head Office of the Insurance Company is situated with respondent No.2, it would be amenable to the writ jurisdiction of Uttarakhand High Court. In order to satisfy the said query of the Court, the learned counsel for the petitioner has requested to file an appointment letter on record, for which, he prays for that he may be granted two weeks' time to place the said document on record. List this Writ petition as soon as the supplementary affidavit is filed by the petitioner. (Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) Dated 22.07.2021 Shiv

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--